Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 2**

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Dioceses Measure 1978

- 7 In the Schedule to the Dioceses Measure 1978
  - (a) in paragraph 4—
    - (i) for sub-paragraph (1) there shall be substituted—
      - "(1) A scheme by which a new diocese is to be created shall provide for applying the Cathedrals Measure 1999 to the cathedral church of the diocese with such modifications specified in the scheme as are necessary to enable a constitution and statutes to be provided for that church.";
    - (ii) in sub-paragraph (2)—
      - (aa) for the word "honorary" there shall be substituted the word "non-residentiary";
      - (bb) the words from "with power" to "such chapter" shall be omitted;
  - (b) in paragraph 5—
    - (i) in sub-paragraph (1)(a) for the words "dean and chapter or cathedral chapter" there shall be substituted the word "Chapter";
    - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1)(b) the words "or provost" shall be omitted;
    - (iii) in sub-paragraph (1)(c) for the words "dean and chapter or cathedral chapter," there shall be substituted the words "corporate body of the cathedral";
    - (iv) in sub-paragraph (2) for the words "dean and chapter, or cathedral chapter," there shall be substituted the words "corporate body of the cathedral";
    - (v) in sub-paragraph (3) for the words "dean and chapter, or the cathedral chapter," there shall be substituted the words "corporate body of the cathedral";
  - (c) in paragraph 15 in sub-paragraph (2)(b) for the words "dean and chapter or cathedral chapter" there shall be substituted the word "Chapter".